A project owner is required to submit a five thousand ($5,000) dollar fee for every Petition to Amend a 
previously certified facility, pursuant to Public Resources Code section 25806(e).
If the actual amendment processing costs exceed $5,000.00, the total Petition to Amend reimbursement 
fees owed by a project owner will not exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), adjusted 
annually.

N/A Ongoing GPC is in compliance. 

COM 9 Operations/Ongoing Incident-Reporting Requirements
Within 24 hours of its occurrence, the project owner shall report to the CPM any safety-related incident. 
Such reporting shall include any incident that has resulted in death to a person;